成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C04.P010.P1 2024-03
定位和夹紧单元 (钩销缸) DCA40G
Locking and holes centring device (Sub level) DCA40G
索引
Index.
 PDF   3D Step   Index
页码

Rev.00  C04.P010.P2 2024-03
订货举例
Ordering example.
DCA40G              –                 I                    –                  00000                    –                 STD
产品类型和气缸缸径:
Type and cylinder bore:
DCA40G
锁紧和定位单元
缸径 40 mm
locking and holes centering device
with pneumatic cylinder bore 40 mm
传感器:
Inductive sensor:
X: 无传感器
   without sensor
I:  电感式传感器
    Inductive sensor
产品特殊编号:
根据客户要求定制的钩子，定位销和台阶面厚度的 VEP 编号.
Drawing reference number:
VEP code with client references to build the hook,
the locator pin and the thickness plates.
定位销类型
Type of locator pin:
XXX: 无定位销
         without locator pin
NT3: 定位销带渗氮涂层
        locator pin with NT3 treatment
STD: 标准定位销 （渗碳抛光）
        standard locator pin
WCC: 标准定位销带碳化钨涂层
           standard locator pin with WC/C treatment
DLC: 定位销带类金刚石碳涂层
         locator pin with DLC treatment
更多信息，请参考第 4 页
For more information see page 4
成立于 1966 年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C04.P010.P3 2024-03
DCA40G-I-00000-XXX
钩销缸, D. 40, 结构紧凑, 轻型
Sub-Level, D. 40, compact design, lightweight version
类型
Type
缸径
Cylinder
bore
最大夹紧扭矩(5 bar)
Max. clamping
force (5bar)
重量
Weight
最大工作气压
Max. working
pressure
保持力
Holding
force
耗气量 (5 bar)
Air consumption
(5 bar)
[ mm ] [ daN ] [ Kg ] [ bar ] [ daN ] [ l ]
DCA40G… 40 110 ~ 1,8 6  200 ~ 0,2
#公差: 定位销孔 ±0.02,螺纹孔 ±0.1
#Tolerances: dowel holes ±0.02, screw holes ±0.1
ØD:  Ø min 16 mm ÷ Ø max 32 mm
         Ø min 16 mm ÷ Ø max 32 mm
H 最大高度:  销径的 3,5倍 (D)
   3,5 times the Ø of the pin (D)
L 最大宽度:  销径的 0,75 倍 (D)
   0,75 times the Ø of the pin (D)
A: 请标明钣金件厚度
     indicate the thickness of the sheet
夹紧范围: